

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.7802 of 2026

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.7803 of 2026

=====

JAYESHBHAI NATWARBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appearance :

MR MASOOM K SHAH for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NEHA M SHAH for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS MANISHA LAVKUMAR, ADDITIONAL ADVOCATE GENERAL ASSISTED BY

MR CHINTAN DAVE, AGP for the Respondent No.1,2

MR BAIJU JOSHI for the Respondent No.5.

MR BHARAT T RAO for the Respondent No.3.

MR. HARSHIL K. PATEL for the Respondent No.4.

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 22/06/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

The matters were heard today extensively by hearing learned advocate Mr. Masoom K. Shah for the petitioner, Ms. Manisha Lavkumar, learned Additional Advocate General assisted by learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Chintan Dave, learned advocates Mr. Bharat T. Rao, Harshil K. Patel and Baiju Joshi for the respective respondents. The matters were heard for about five hours today as the matters were taken up immediately after fresh matters.

Ultimately, at the end of the day, learned advocate Mr. Masoom K. Shah requested for time to take certain instructions. Hence, at his request, the matters are adjourned to 23.6.2026 at 2.30 p.m.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SAVARIYA